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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

LM-79-08

P954326

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2411-289-19)
INNOVATION CENTER

1/21/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

STREETWORKS

GLAN-SB7C-840-U-RW

GALLEON AREA AND ROADWAY HIGH DENSITY LED LUMINAIRE

(7) 80 CRI, 4000K, 615mA LIGHTSQUARES WITH 26 LEDS EACH AND RECTANGULAR
WIDE OPTICS

N/A

52460 lumens

N/A

149.7 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 1.5'x L: 1.5' x H: 0')
Type Il - Medium

B5-UO - G5

350.5
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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REPORT NUMBER: P954326
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB7C-840-U-RW

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
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Based on 25 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 9.9 fc
Type Il - Medium - N/A
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P954326
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB7C-840-U-RW

Scaled Data Report

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P954326
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB7C-840-U-RW

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 26230.0 0.0 26230.0
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Street Side Lumens 26230.0 0.0 26230.0
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Total Lumens 52460.0 0.0 52460.0
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.6
ZONAL LUMENS:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 05 49.9%
0°-10° 550.5 1.0 : e ———
10°-20° 1815.6 3.5 1 " 49.8%
20°-30° 3508.2 6.7
30°-40° 5923.8 11.3
40°-50° 9394.5 17.9 0.4
50°-60° 12578.1 24.0
60°-70° 11970.3 22.8
70°-80° 6246.3 119
80°-90° 472.8 0.9 T /
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.3
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 52460.0 100.0
0°-180° 52460.0 100.0 0.1
0 1 2 3 4 5

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P954326

Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB7C-840-U-RW

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:

Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 2937.1 5.6
FM (30°-60°) 13948.2 26.6
FH (60°-80°) 9108.3 17.4 G4/12000
FVH (80°-90°) 236.4 0.5 G3/500
BL (0°-30°) 2937.1 5.6 B4/5000
BM (30°-60°) 13948.2 26.6 B5
BH (60°-80°) 9108.3 17.4 B5 G5
BVH (80°-90°) 236.4 0.5 G3/500
UL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o
UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o
BUG Rating: B5-U0-G5
Type lll Medium
UPLIGHT
13,948 Im
10,461 Im
UH UH
6,974 Im
3,487 Im
100° 100°
UL UL
90° 900
BVH FVH
80° 800
60° 60°
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

Oo
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
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REPORT NUMBER: P954326
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB7C-840-U-RW

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°
0° 5619.4 5619.4 5619.4 5619.4 5619.4 5619.4 5619.4 5619.4 5619.4 5619.4
2.5° 5619.4 5614.0 5619.4 5624.8 5622.1 5622.1 5635.5 5643.5 5659.6 5656.9
5° 5581.9 5579.2 5600.7 5624.8 5643.5 5675.7 5715.8 5745.3 5782.8 5790.8
7.5° 5563.2 5555.1 5592.6 5635.5 5694.4 5774.8 5852.4 5932.8 5997.1 6018.5
10° 5576.5 5579.2 5630.1 5710.5 5804.2 5916.7 6026.5 6163.1 6254.2 6275.6
12.5° 5638.2 5632.8 5718.5 5847.1 5975.6 6117.6 6246.2 6396.2 6495.3 6546.2
15° 5750.6 5739.9 5860.5 6050.6 6238.1 6404.2 6508.7 6650.6 6765.8 6830.1
17.5° 5884.6 5889.9 6048.0 6294.4 6540.8 6728.3 6827.4 6899.7 6988.1 7044.3
20° 6120.3 6131.0 6307.8 6599.7 6881.0 7095.2 7175.6 7148.8 7172.9 7215.8
22.5° 6436.3 6441.7 6639.9 6956.0 7250.6 7486.3 7539.9 7430.0 7363.1 7392.5
25° 6803.3 6838.1 7036.3 7360.4 7663.1 7888.1 7912.2 7746.1 7580.0 7588.1
27.5° 7250.6 7282.7 7483.6 7805.0 8113.0 8308.6 8305.9 8083.6 7839.8 7778.2
30° 7735.4 7770.2 7976.4 8308.6 8595.2 8766.6 8729.1 8463.9 8115.7 8000.6
32.5° 8311.3 8332.7 8541.6 8873.7 9138.9 9275.5 9197.8 8871.1 8437.1 8305.9
35° 9007.7 9039.8 9195.1 9508.5 9741.6 9854.0 9722.8 9337.1 8849.6 8702.3
37.5° 9803.2 9781.7 9958.5 10237.1 104299 10499.6 10320.1 9862.1 9321.0 9146.9
40°| 10633.5 10622.8 10815.6 11083.5 111879 11230.8 10965.6 10464.7 9864.8 9677.3
42.5°1 11386.1 11378.1 11637.9 11935.2 12061.1 12012.9 11678.1 11104.9 10494.2 10279.9
45°] 11988.8 11978.1 12296.8 12714.6 12961.1 12880.7 12430.7 11812.0 11131.7  10909.4
47.5°1 12452.2 124575 12800.4 13317.3 13748.5 13778.0 13199.4 125325 118334 11581.7
50°| 12787.0 12803.0 13170.0 13743.2 14332.4 14592.2 13984.2 13271.8 12559.3 12275.4
52.5°| 12870.0 12899.5 133414 14013.7 14707.4 152029 14782.4 13981.6 13247.7  12977.1
55°| 12428.0 12487.0 13046.8 13992.3 14937.8 15604.7 15484.2 14702.1 13941.4 13662.8
57.5°| 114129 114959 12149.5 13384.3 14886.9 15880.6 16027.9 15393.1 14635.1 14367.2
60° 9990.6 10089.8 10716.5 12063.8 14169.0 15982.4 164109 160654 15272.6 15012.8
62.5° 7845.2 7973.8 8723.7 10304.0 12653.0 15508.3 16737.7 16673.4 15845.8 15521.7
65° 5032.8 5169.4 5959.6 7826.5 10630.8 14056.5 16839.5 172653 16451.1 15998.4
67.5° 3034.7 3096.3 3487.4 4743.5 7770.2 11868.2 15977.0 17921.6 17158.2 16595.7
70° 1941.9 1976.7 2209.7 2785.6  4392.7 8659.5 13839.6 18044.8 18015.3 17209.1
72.5°| 1317.8 1328.5 1390.1 1649.9  2485.6 4920.3 10207.6 163359  18551.0 17999.2
75° 964.2 1023.2 1122.3 1167.8 1411.5 2458.8 5849.8 11477.2 15634.2 15875.2
77.5° 717.8 720.5 857.1 910.7 1007.1 1309.8 2474.9 6406.9 9706.7  10191.5
80° 608.0 575.9 573.2 733.9 758.0 816.9 1106.2 2212.4 3476.6 2107.9

825°| 5062 4714 4259 5732 5169 500.9 4794  900.0  1106.2 543.7
85°| 353.6 3375 3214 3750  294.6 251.8 2303 4205 466.1 230.3
87.5°| 1527 1580  160.7  166.1  123.2 88.4 884  117.9 117.9 91.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
(END ¢

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 7 of 8



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Peachtree City, GA 30269

90°
5619.4
5654.2
5790.8
6023.9
6297.1
6567.6
6854.2
7071.1
7247.9
7414.0
7601.5
7797.0
8013.9
8338.0
8723.7
9179.1
9738.9
10333.5
10960.3
11656.6
12361.1
13046.8
13740.5
14428.9
15069.0
15559.2
16054.7
16638.6
17203.7
17913.5
15291.3
9090.7
1593.7
463.4
203.6
67.0

0.0
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